COMMUNICATIONS & NEBRASKA UNIVERSAL SERVICE FUND AGENDA September 13, 2022

10:00 AM

C-3206	In the Matter of the Commission, on its own motion, to administer the Nebraska Internet Enhancement Fund.
C-5303/ PI-240	In the Matter of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, on its own Motion, to determine whether adequate service quality is being provided by carriers operating within the State of Nebraska.
C-5395/ DC-100	In the Matter of Nebraska Public Service Commission Communications Department, on its own Motion, regarding the 2021 Annual Report filings.

BROADBAND

AUTO DIALERS

INTERCONNECTION AGREEMENTS

C-5430	In the Matter of the Application of Great Plains
	Communications, LLC, Blair, Nebraska, seeking approval of an
	Interconnection Agreement with Midstate's Data Transport, LLC,
	d/b/a Stealth Broadband, Blair, Nebraska.

TRS LATE-FILED REMITTANCES

UNIVERSAL SERVICE FUND

NUSF-37.406	In the Matter of Cullen Robbins, Director, Nebraska Universal Service Fund Department of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, complainant, v. Stream Communications, LLC, Respondent.
NUSF-106/ 911-066/ PI-206	In the Matter of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, on its own motion, seeking to investigate the adequacy of wireless services in Cass County, Nebraska.

NUSF LATE-FILED CARRIERS

Select Communications, LLC

REPORTS

NUSF Docket Status

NUSF Fund Status Report

DISCUSSION

Report on telecommunications complaints and outages received by the Communications Department during the preceding month: